
   
 

   
 

 
   

   

   

   

    

   

   

    

    

   

   

    

    

   

   

    

   

   

   

 
 
 

 

Officials Designated by the Government of Mexico to Validate 
the U.S. “Certification of Admissibility” 

Update as of April 1, 2020 

Estado (State) Nombre (Name) correo electrónico (e-mail) 

Baja California Enrique Navarro Valenzuela enrique.navarro@conapesca.gob.mx 

Baja California Sur Dolores Zuñiga Elizalde dolores.zuniga@conapesca.gob.mx 

Campeche Pedro Jose Sierra Mena pedro.smena@conapesca.gob.mx 

Chihuahua Juan Gonzalez Perez juan.gperez@conapesca.gob.mx 

Ciudad de México Lucrecia Karina Barrón Quiroz lucrecia.barron@conapesca.gob.mx 

Coahuila Brenda Yesenia Puente Rodriguez brenda.puente@conapesca.gob.mx 

Colima Karla Rocio Gonzalez flores karla.gonzalez@conapesca.gob.mx 

Quintana Roo Mario Jesús González Fernández mario.gonzalez@conapesca.gob.mx 

Sinaloa Manuela Gonzalez Araujo manuela.gonzalez@conapesca.gob.mx 

Sinaloa Jesus Rosario Lopez López jesus.lopez@conapesca.gob.mx 

Sinaloa Felix Raul Leal Garcia felix.leal@conapesca.gob.mx 

Sinaloa/Mzt Isabel Cristina Reyes Robles ireyesr@conapesca.gob.mx 

Sinaloa/Mzt Gustavo Xicotencatl López Rasine glopezr@conapesca.gob.mx 

Sinaloa/Mzt Mario Iturbide Muro Mario.iturbide@conapesca.gob.mx 

Sinaloa/Mzt Bernardino Jesús Muñoz Resendez bernardino.munoz@conapesca.gob.mx 

Tamaulipas Beatriz Paredes Cruz beatriz.paredes@conapesca.gob.mx 

Veracruz/Tuxpan Plutarco Carballo Serrano plutarco.carballo@conapesca.gob.mx 

Yucatán/progreso Guillermo Coronado García guilermo.coronado@conapesca.gob.mx 
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